GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3689
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013

CBSE SCHOOLS UNDER CORPORATE MANAGEMENT
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government and Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) have decided to sanction new CBSE schools under
corporate management in various States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a)&(b) The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) grants affiliation to the school and does not sanction new
schools.However, the CBSE has granted affiliation to 8 schools in Punjab which have been established under the State Public Private
Partnership Mode.
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